# 505680294 09/19/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5727102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYOICHI IWATA	07/09/2019
TAKUYA KOYAMA	07/09/2019
YUJI KOBAYASHI	07/15/2019
AKINORI MATSUI	07/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SINTOKOGIO, LTD.		
Street Address:	28-12, MEIEKI 3-CHOME, NAKAMURA-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	450-6424		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16495492	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-842-8800

**Email:** dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC)

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	208848-0047-00-US-591885
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505680294 REEL: 050429 FRAME: 0755

		ADDI	GINIVILLINI		
Whereas, I/w	e,				
Na	me	<u> </u>	<u>Address</u>		
		c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., I	chinomiya-Jigyosho,		
l) Kyoichi	IWATA	180-I, Komaki, Ogi-c			
		Toyokawa-shi, Aichi - c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., I			
2) Takuya	КОУАМА	180-1, Komaki, Ogi-c			
		Toyokawa-shi, Aichi 4	-		
) v v.	NT 4 X7 4 COPPE	c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., I			
3) Yuji KO	DBAYASHI	180-1, Komaki, Ogi-ci Toyokawa-shi, Aichi 4			
		c/o Sintokogio, Ltd., I			
4) Akinori	MATSUI	180-1, Komaki, Ogi-ci	ho,		
		Toyokawa-shi, Aichi 4	141-1205 Japan		
SURFACE 1	lled assignor(s), have inv	SSING METHOD A	AND SURFACE T		
ndicated belo		Patent of the United		erefor on even date he	erewith unless otherwise
	filed on		, Serial No.		; and
Wherea				-	<del></del>
SI	NTOKOGIO, LTD.				
		3-chome, Nakamura-	ku,		
		chi 450-6424 Japan			
assignee), de patents to be o	sires to acquire the entire obtained therefor;	right, title and intere	st in the application	and invention, and to	any United States
nereby acknow and set over u nvention and nay be grante Frademarks o	THEREFORE, be it know wledged, I/WE, as assigned nto the assignee, its lawfuth is application, and all did thereon, and all reissue of the United States to issue ith the terms of this Assignee.	or(s), have sold, assignated assi	gned, transferred, and igns, MY/OUR entire ations thereof, and al acreby authorize and	d set over, and do here re right, title, and intere Il Letters Patent of the request the Commissi	by sell, assign, transfer, est in and to this United States which oner of Patents and
			. TOTAL		
assignee, its a sign all lawful he title to this applications, r and enforce pu	WE HEREBY further concessors and assigns, and papers when called upon a invention in said assigned make all rightful oaths and coper patent protection for uch papers shall be borned.	y facts known to ME/	/US respecting this in d deliver all papers to assigns, execute all of thing possible to aid a to United States, it be	nvention and testify in that may be necessary of divisional, continuation assignce, its successors ing understood that any	any legal proceeding, or desirable to perfect n, and reissue s and assigns, to obtain
In the ev	vent that the patent applic	ation filing date or se	rial number is not k	nown at the time this /	Assignment is executed
/WE hereby g	grant permission to the att record this Assignment at	orneys of record in th	re patent application	to fill in the filing date	and/or serial number
	<u>IN</u>	<u>IVENTORS</u>		DATE	SIGNED
١.	Morani	Tulta		T. 1. a	2019
): _	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	Julita Dichi IWATA		JULY 1	20/9
fame :	Кус	nichi IWATA		ŧ.	
١.	Takuyo	a Kovoma		7.1. 9	2 2 4

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 2

Takuya KOYAMA

Name:

3): My Cobayashi Jaly 15,2019
Name: Yuji KOBAYASHI
4): Akinori Matsui July 13, 2019
Name: Akinori MATSUI

RECORDED: 09/19/2019 REEL: 050429 FRAME: 0757